Results of Directional Survey

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations

APl number:|30-025-40884
OGRID: Operator: | MEWBOURNE OIL CO
Property: {MERIT 6 EH STATE COM I # 1H
surface |ULSTR: IE |06 T|19S R|35E
1325|{FNL 115|FWL
BH Loc ULSTR: |H 06 Ti19S R|35E
I 15350{MD 10647.0{TVD 2274|FNL 358|FEL
4922|FWL
Top Perf/OH ULSTR: |E 06 T|198 R|35E
I 11103|MD 10708.1|TVD 1449|FNL 762{FWL
Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: [H 06 T(19S R|35E
[ 15319|MD 10645.6{TVD 2267 |FNL 388|FSL
483Z[FWL
MD N/S E/wW VD
11128| -131.52 670.43| 10707.72
TOP PERFS/OH 11103 -123.84 646.64| 10708.13
11191 -150.88 730.37] 10706.68
16289 -936.14| 4747.53| 10644.22
BOT PERFS/OH 15319| -942.37| 4776.85| 10645.58
15350 -948.81| 4807.14| 10646.98
NEXT TO LAST 16289 -936.14| 4747.53| 10644.22
LAST READING 15350 -948.81| 4807.14| 10646.98
TD 15350| -948.81| 4807.14| 10646.98
Surface Location 1325|FN 115|FW
Projected BHL 2274|FN 4922
ocation oF s S
Top Perfs/OH 1449 762|FW
Bottom Perfs/OH 2267 4892|FW

E-06-19S-35E

1325

FN

115|FW

E-06-195-35E
Bottom Perfs/OH_|H-06-195-35E
Projected TD H-06-19S-35E 2274[FN 4922 10646.98




OPERATOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 047-0105
WELL/LEASE MERIT 6 EH STATE COM 001H

COUNTY LEA
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEVIATION REPORT

257 0.50 HOB3s o¢d
1,132 0.75

1,618 0.70

bl 055 JUL 12 2013
2,271 1.50

2,715 1.40 RECEIVED
3,097 3.40

3,350 3.70

3,461 2.80

3,957 0.80

4,243 0.90

4,688 1.20

5,017 1.50

5,507 1.90

5,766 1.40

6,243 0.30

6,561 1.80

6,942 2.00

7,227 1.40

7,575 2.10

7,797 2.00

8,051 1.10

8,303 1.40

8,843 2.50

9,033 2.30

9,327 2.00

9,571 1.20

9,856 1.40

BY: c(%'dmm _
STATE OF TEXAS 7 7/

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on \6‘ /?)] I ] —5 , by
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. ! |

“,

SR, AMBER ELIZABETH CARR
“A %% Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

w&  september 28, 2016
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Notary Public for Midland Count

My Commission Expires: ‘Z
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Company: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
Lease/Well: Merit 6 EH State Com/No. 001H

Rig Name: PATTERSON 47
State/County: NEW MEXICO/EDDY
Latitude: 32.69, Longitude: -103.50

GRID North is 0.45 Degrees East of True North
VS-Azi: 0.00 Degrees

Depth Reference : RKB= 19'

"":'ﬂ

DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS < e

Filename: e-line gyro-de_01.ut = _ %

Minimum Curvature Method (5 : %ﬂ;

Report Date/Time: 5/29/2013 / 10:37 % 2 1773

Vaughn Energy Services ‘ri<1 = 8

Conway, Arkansas O =5 o

501-730-0602
Survey Engineer: Chris Ford
Merit 6 EH State No. 001H / API 30-025-40884
Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 bl
100.00 0.50 140.13 100.00 -0.34 0.28 -0.34 0.44 140.13 0.50
200.00 0.38 125.69 200.00 -0.87 0.84 -0.87 1.21 136.17 0.16
300.00 0.42 121.93 299.99 -1.26 1.42 -1.26 1.90 131.59 0.05
400.00 0.35 102.84 399.99 -1.52 2.03 -1.52 2.54 126.85 0.15
500.00 0.31 91.01 499.99 -1.60 2.60 -1.60 3.05 121.51 0.08
600.00 0.27 75.53 5§99.99 -1.54 3.10 -1.54 3.46 116.44 0.09
700.00 0.34 84.76 699.99 -1.46 3.62 -1.46 3.91 : 111.91 0.09
800.00 0.25 109.23 - 799.99 -1.50 4.12 -1.50 4.39 110.01 0.15
900.00 0.15 107.84 899.98 -1.61 4.45 -1.61 4.73 109.91 0.10
1000.00. 7 0.17 107.28 999.98 -1.70 4.72 -1.70 5.01 109.78 0.03
1100.00 0.13 107.10 1099.98 -1.78 4.98 -1.78 6.28 109.65 0.04
1200.00 0.11 118.42 1199.98 -1.86 517 -1.86 5.50 109.75 . 0.03
1300.00 0.19 103.44 1299.98 -1.94 5.42 -1.94 5.76 109.72 0.09
1400.00 0.15 107.82 1399.98 -2.02 5.71 -2.02 6.06 109.50 0.04
1500.00 0.27 110.68 1499.98 -2.15 6.06 -2.15 6.42 109.51 0.12
1600.00 0.23 117.47 1599.98 -2.32 6.45 -2.32 6.86 109.77 0.05
1700.00 0.38 139.16 1699.98 -2.66 6.85 -2.66 7.34 111.24 0.19
1800.00 . 0.356 151.09 1799.98 -3.18 7.21 -3.18 7.88 113.80 0.08
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
1900.00 0.64 153.73 1899.97 -3.95 7.61 -3.95 8.57 117.44 0:28
2000.00 0.76 145.71 1999.97 -4.99 8.22 -4.99 9.62 121.26 0.16
2100.00 1.19 120.07 2099.95 -6.06 9.50 -6.06 11.27 122.54 0.61
2200.00 0.94 99.13 2199.94 -6.71 ".21 -6.71 13.07 120.92 0.46
2300.00 1.00 99.11 2299.92 -6.98 12.88 -6.98 14.65 118.47 0.06
2400.00 1.26 94.34 2399.90 -7.20 14.82 -7.20 16.48 115.91 0.27
2500.00 1.36 99.30 2499.88 -7.47 17.07 -7.47 18.64 113.64 0.15
2600.00 . 126 100.66 2599.85 -7.87 19.31 -7.87 20.85 112.16 0.10
2700.00 1.21 116.73 2699.83 -8.54 21.33 -8.54 22.98 111.83 0.35
2800.00 1.59 105.72 2799.80 -9.39 23.61 -9.39 25.41 111.70 0.47
2900.00 2.65 97.92 2899.73 -10.09 27.23 -10.09 29.04 110.33 1.09
3000.00 2.71 81.18 2999.62 -10.05 31.85 -10.05 33.40 107.50 0.78
3100.00 3.04 78.36 3099.49 -9.15 36.79 -8.15 . 37.91 103.96 0.36
3200.00 3.15 70.75 3199.35 -7.711 41.98 -7.71 42.69 100.40 0.43
3300.00 3.19 68.10 3299.20 -5.76 47.16 -5.76 47.51 96.96 0.15
3400.00 3.08 68.77 3399.05 -3.75 52.25 -3.75 52.39 94.10 0.12
3500.00 2.1 74.80 3498.92 -215 57.05 -2.15 57.09 92.16 0.48
3600.00 1.85 79.37 3598.84 -1.23 60.92 -1.23 60.93 91.16 0.88
3700.00 1.20 93.21 3698.80 -1.00 63.55 -1.00 63.55 90.90 0.74
3800.00 0.95 91.98 3798.78 -1.08 65.42 -1.08 65.43 90.95 0.25
3900.00 0.51 80.27 3898.78 -1.04 66.69 -1.04 66.70 90.89 0.46
4000.00 0.71 82.66 3998.77 -0.88 67.74 -0.88 67.75 90.75 0.19
4100.00 0.59 85.42 4098.76 -0.76 68.87 -0.76 68.87 90.63 0.12
4200.00 0.70 78.72 4198.76 -0.60 69.98 -0.60 69.98 90.49 0.13
4300.00 0.61 76.07 4298.75 -0.35 71.09 -0.35 71.09 90.29 0.09
4400.00 0.80 85.71 4398.74 -0.17 72.31 -0.17 72.31 90.14 - 0.22
4500.00 0.62 109.10 4498.74 -0.30 73.52 -0.30 73.52 90.23 0.34
4600.00 0.90 111.26 4598.73 -0.76 74.76 -0.76 74.77 90.58 0.28
4700.00 118 109.10 4698.71 -1.38 76.47 -1.38 76.48 91.04 0.28
4800.00 1.24 119.97 4798.69 -2.26 78.38 -2.26 78.41 91.65 0.24
4900.00 1.56 129.75 4898.66 -3.67 80.36 -3.67 80.45 92.62 0.40
5000.00 1.56 125.79 4998.62 -5.34 82.52 -5.34 82.69 93.70 0.11
5100.00 1.31 121.02 5098.59 -6.73 84.60 -6.73 84.87 94.55 0.27
5200.00 1.45 122.54 5198.56 -8.00 86.65 -8.00 87.02 95.27 0.14
5300.00 1.34 128.33 5298.53 -9.40 88.63 -9.40 89.13 96.06 0.18
5400.00 1.33 127.14 5398.50 -10.83 90.48 -10.83 91.12 96.83 0.03
5500.00 1.55 131.19 5498.47 -12.43 92.42 -12.43 93.26 97.66 0.24
5600.00 1.63 134.95 5598.43 -14.33 94.45 -14.33 95.53 98.62 0.13
5700.00 1.40 137.30 6698.40 -16.23 96.29 -16.23 97.65 99.57 0.24
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVvD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
5800.00 1.25 139.55 5798.37 -17.96 97.83 -17.96 99.47 100.41 0:16
5900.00 0.93 133.82 5898.35 -19.36 99.13 -19.36 101.00 101.05 0.33
6000.00 0.77 126.91 5998.34 ' -20.32 100.25 -20.32 102.29 101.46 0.20
6100.00 0.28 145.02 6098.34 -20.93 100.93 -20.93 103.07 101.72 0.50
6200.00 0.02 36.91 6198.34 -21.12 101.08 -21.12 103.26 101.80 0.29
6300.00 0.16 125.64 6298.34 -21.18 101.21 -21.18 103.40 101.82 0.16
6400.00 0.07 346.03 6398.34 -21.20 101.30 -21.20 103.50 - 101.82 0.22
6500.00 0.83 307.48 6498.33 -20.70 100.72 -20.70 102.82 101.61 0.77
6600.00 1.32 299.44 6598.32 -19.70 99.14 -19.70 101.08 101.24 0.51
6700.00 1.50 309.66 6698.29 -18.29 97.13 -18.29 98.84 100.67 0.31
6800.00 1.64 314.01 6798.256 | -16.46 95.09 -16.46 96.51 99.82 0.19
6900.00 1.60 309.14 6898.21 -14.59 92.98 -14.59 94.12 98.92 0.14
7000.00 1.60 305.63 6998.17 -12.89 90.76 -12.89 91.67 98.08 0.10
7100.00 1.61 304.64 7098.13 -11.28 88.48 -11.28 89.19 97.27 0.03
7200.00 113 303.54 7198.10 -9.94 86.50 -9.94 87.07 96.56 0.48
7300.00 1.04 315.64 7298.08 -8.75 85.05 -8.75 85.50 95.87 0.24
7400.00 112 304.07 7398.07 -7.55 83.60 -71.55 83.95 95.16 0.23
7500.00 1.00 312.77 7498.05 -6.41 82.15 -6.41 82.40 94.46 0.20
7600.00 1.93 309.59 7598.01 -4.74 80.21 4.74 : 80.35 93.38 0.93
7700.00 1.99 337.42 7697.96 -2.07 78.25 -2.07 78.28 91.51 0.94
7800.00 1.94 333.99 7797.90 : 1.06 76.84 1.06 76.85 89.21 0.13
7900.00 1.56 335.24 7897.85 3.82 75.52 3.82 75.62 87.10 0.38
8000.00 0.99 321.55 7997.83 5.74 74.42 5.74 74.64 85.59 0.65
8100.00 0.98 317.91 8097.81 7.05 73.31 7.05 73.64 84.51 0.06
8200.00 1.05 325.41 8197.80 8.44 72.21 8.44 72.70 83.34 0.15
8300.00 1.15 325.00 8297.78 10.01 71.12 10.01 71.82 81.99 0.09
8400.00 1.19 327.24 8397.76 11.71 69.98 1.7 70.95 80.50 0.07
8500.00 1.34 358.30 8497.73 13.76 69.38 13.76 70.73 78.79 0.69
8600.00 1.40 349.97 8597.71 16.13 69.13 16.13 70.99 76.86 0.21
8700.00 : 1.45 342.50 8697.67 18.54 68.54 18.54 71.00 74.86 0.19
8800.00 2,20 328.55 8797.62 21.39 67.16 21.39 70.48 72.33 0.87
8900.00 2.3 313.13 8897.55 24.41 64.68 24.41 69.14 69.33 0.61
9000.00 2.08 307.88 8997.47 26.90 61.79 26.90 67.39 66.48 0.31
9100.00 2.06 302.09 9097.41 28.96 58.83 28.96 . 65.58 63.79 0.21
9200.00 217 296.99 9197.34 30.78 55.62 30.78 63.57 61.04 0.22
9300.00 1.78 298.52 9297.28 32.38 52.57 32.38 61.74 58.37 0.40
9400.00 1.83 299.47 9397.23 33.91 49.82 33.91 60.26 55.76 0.06
9500.00 1.65 305.64 9497.19 35.53 47.26 35.53 ’ 5§9.12 53.06 0.26
9600.00 1.77 308.48 9597.14 37.33 44.88 37.33 58.37 50.24 0.14
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
9700.00 2.04 310.50 9697.09 39.45 42.31 39.45 57.85 47.01 0.28
9800.00 1.84 312.74 9797.03 41.69 39.78 41.69 57.63 43.66 0.21
9900.00 1.30 325.34 9896.99 43.72 37.96 43.72 57.90 40.96 0.63
10000.00 1.15 300.31 9996.97 45.16 36.44 45.16 58.03 38.90 0.55
10100.00 0.86 301.73 10096.95 46.06 34.94 46.06 57.81 37.18 0.29
10121.00 0.66 301.77 10117.95 46.21 34.70 46.21 57.79 36.91 0.95
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Mewbourne Oil Company

Lea County, New Mexico
Merit 6 EH State Com
Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H

OH

Design: OH

Standard Survey Report

10 June, 2013
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Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Qil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H !
Project: Lea County, New Mexico - TVD Reference: 20' RKB @ 3969.00usft (Patterson #47) '
Site: "Merit 6 EH State Com MD Reference: 20' RKB @ 3969.00usft (Patterson #47) |
Well: Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H ) North Reference: Grid i
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature :
|
Design: OH Database: Stryker {
Project Lea County, New Mexico . . o o _
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site "Merit 6 EH State Com ‘ ) )
Site Position: Northing: 616,901.02 usft | atitude: 32°41'35.592 N
From: Map Easting: 755,028.94 usft  Longitude: 103° 30' 15.696 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence: 0.45°
Well Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H _ 7 »
Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 616,901.02 usft Latitude: 32° 41'35.592 N
+EI-W 0.00 usft Easting: 755,028.94 usft Longitude: 103° 30' 15.696 W
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,949.00 usft
Wellbore OH ) _ ] ,
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF200510 6/10/2013 7.34 60.61 48,745
“‘ Design OH . I
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
Vertical Section: -“Bébth From (TV[T)—_' o +NI-§ T EwW " Direction :
{usft) (usft) {usft) (°)
- 0.00 o007 Too0 T T T O v
I
Survey Program Date 6/10/2013
From To
{usft) {usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.00 10,121.00 Survey #1 (OH)  GyrFlex T T
10,172.00 15,350.00 Survey #2 (OH) MWD MWD - Standard
Survey i )
Measured Vertical Vettical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) {usft) (usft) {usft) (usft) (°1100ft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.50 140.13 100.00 -0.33 0.28 0.34 0.50 0.50 0.00
200.00 0.38 125.69 200.00 -0.86 0.83 0.98 0.16 -0.12 -14.44
300.00 0.42 121.93 299.99 -1.25 1.41 1.63 0.05 0.04 -3.76
400.00 0.35 102.84 399.99 -1.51 2.02 2.28 0.15 -0.07 -19.09
500.00 0.31 91.01 499.99 -1.58 2.59 2.85 0.08 -0.04 -11.83
600.00 0.27 75.53 599.99 -1.53 3.08 3.33 0.09 -0.04 -15.48
700.00 0.34 84.76 699.99 -1.44 3.61 ' 3.82 0.09 0.07 9.23
800.00 0.25 109.23 799.99 -1.49 4.1 4.32 0.15 -0.09 24.47
900.00 0.15 107.84 899.98 -1.60 444 4.67 0.10 -0.10 -1.39

6/10/2013 4:36:57PM
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Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company i
Project: Lea County, New Mexico TVD Reference: 20' RKB @ 3968.00usft (Patterson #47) }
Site: "Merit 6 EH State Com MD Reference: 20' RKB @ 3969.00usft (Patterson #47) |
Well: Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H North Reference: Grid ',
Wellbore: OH " Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature !
Design: OH Database: Stryker i
- = PG SR . 1N = = Cl O — |
Survey ) B : . .
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) {°/100ft) (°/I100ft) (°/100ft)
1,000.00 0.17 107.28 999.98 -1.69 4.71 4.95 0.02 0.02 -0.56
1,100.00 0.13 107.10 1,089.98 -1.76 4.96 521 0.04 -0.04 -0.18
1,200.00 0.11 118.42 1,199.98 -1.84 5.15 5.41 0.03 -0.02 11.32
1,300.00 0.18 103.44 1,299.98 -1.93 5.40 5.67 0.08 0.08 -14.98
1,400.00 0.15 107.82 1,399.88 -2.00 5.68 5.97 0.04 -0.04 4.38
1,500.00 0.27 110.68 1,499.98 -2.13 6.03 6.33 0.12 0.12 2.86
1,600.00 0.23 1M7.17 1,599.98 -2.30 6.43 6.75 0.05 -0.04 6.49
1,700.00 0.38 138.16 1,699.98 -2.65 6.82 7.21 0.19 0.15 21.99
1,800.00 0.35 151.09 1,799.98 -3.16 7.19 7.67 0.08 -0.03 11.93
1,800.00 0.64 153.73 1,899.97 -3.93 7.58 8.21 0.29 0.29 2.64
2,000.00 0.76 145.71 1,999.97 -4.98 8.20 9.02 0.15 0.12 -8.02
2,100.00 1.19 120.07 2,099.95 -6.05 9.47 10.48 0.60 0.43 -25.64
2,200.00 0.94 99.13 2,199.94 -6.70 11.18 12.28 0.46 -0.25 -20.94
2,300.00 1.00 99.11 2,299.92 -6.97 12.85 13.97 0.06 0.06 -0.02
2,400.00 1.25 94.34 2,399.90 -7.19 14.80 15.93 0.27 0.25 -4.77
2,500.00 1.35 98.30 2,499.88 -7.46 17.05 18.19 0.15 0.10 4.96
2,600.00 1.25 100.66 2,599.85 -7.85 19.29 20.46 0.10 -0.10 1.36
2,700.00 1.21 116.73 2,699.83 -8.53 21.30 22.57 0.35 -0.04 16.07
2,800.00 1.59 105.72 2,799.80 -9.38 23.58 24,97 0.46 0.38 -11.01
2,900.00 2.65 97.92 2,899.73 -10.08 27.21 28.66 1.10 1.06 -7.80
3,000.00 2.71 81.18 2,999.62 -10.03 31.83 33.18 0.78 0.06 -16.74
3,100.00 3.04 78.36 3,099.49 -9.13 36.76 37.84 0.36 0.33 -2.82
3,200.00 3.15 70.75 3,199.35 -7.69 41.96 42.65 0.42 0.11 -7.61
3,300.00 3.19 68.10 3,299.20 -5.75 47.13 47.34 0.15 0.04 -2.65
3,400.00 3.08 68.77 3,399.05 -3.74 52.22 51.93 0.12 -0.11 0.67
3,500.00 2,71 74.80 3,498.92 -2.15 57.00 56.31 0.48 -0.37 6.03
3,600.00 1.85 79.37 3,598.84 -1.23 60.87 59.92 0.88 -0.86 4.57
3,700.00 1.20 93.21 3,698.80 -0.99 63.50 62.45 0.74 -0.65 13.84
3,800.00 0.95 91.98 3,798.79 -1.08 65.38 64.31 0.25 -0.25 -1.23
3,900.00 0.51 80.27 3,898.78 -1.03 66.64 65.54 0.46 -0.44 -11.71
4,000.00 0.71 82.66 3,898.77 -0.88 67.70 66.54 0.20 0.20 2.39
4,100.00 0.59 85.42 4,098.76 -0.76 68.82 67.62 0.12 -0.12 2.76
4,200.00 0.70 78.72 4,198.76 -0.60 69.94 68.68 0.13 0.1 -6.70
4,300.00 0.61 76.07 4,298.75 -0.35 71.05 69.73 0.09 -0.09 -2.65
4,400.00 0.80 85.71 4,398.74 -0.17 72.27 70.88 0.22 0.19 9.64
4,500.00 0.62 109.10 4,498.74 -0.29 73.47 72.09 0.34 -0.18 23.39
4,600.00 0.0 111.26 4,598.73 -0.75 74.72 73.40 0.28 0.28 2.16
4,700.00 1.18 109.10 4,698.71 -1.38 76.42 75.19 0.28 0.28 -2.16
4,800.00 1.24 119.97 4,798.69 -2.25 78.33 77.24 0.24 0.06 10.87
4,800.00 1.56 129.75 4,898.66 -3.66 80.32 79.46 0.40 0.32 9.78
5,000.00 1.56 125.79 4,998.62 -5.33 82.47 81.90 0.1 0.00 -3.96
5,100.00 1.31 121.02 5,098.59 -6.72 84.55 84.21 0.28 -0.25 -4.77
5,200.00 1.45 122.54 5,198.56 -7.98 86.60 86.47 0.14 0.14 1.52

6/10/2013 4:36:57PM
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_OIL COMPANY

Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Qil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H |
Project: ‘Lea County, New Mexico - TVD Reference: 20' RKB @ 3969.00usft (Patterson #47) ‘
Site: "Merit 6 EH State Com MD Reference: 20' RKB @ 3969.00usft (Patterson #47) ‘
Well: Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H North Reference: Grid )
Wellbore: "OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature {
Design: "OH Database: " Stryker i
Survey . . .
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate

(usft) ) ) (usft) {usft) {usft) (usft) (°/1100ft) (°1100ft) (°/100ft)

5,300.00 1.34 128.33 5,298.53 -9.39 88.58 88.69 0.18 -0.11 5.79

5,400.00 1.33 127.14 5,398.51 -10.82 90.42 90.78 0.03 -0.01 -1.19

5,500.00 1.55 131.19 5,498.47 -12.41 92.36 §3.00 0.24 0.22 4.05

5,600.00 1.63 134.95 5,598.44 "-14.30 94.39 95.36 0.13 0.08 3.76

5,700.00 1.40 137.30 5,698.40 -16.21 96.22 97.53 0.24 -0.23 2.35

5,800.00 1.25 139.55 5,798.37 -17.93 97.76 99.38 0.18 -0.15 2.25

5,900.00 0.93 133.82 5,898.36 -19.33 99.05 100.92 0.34 -0.32 -5.73

6,000.00 0.77 126.91 5,998.34 -20.29 100.18 102.21 0.19 -0.16 -6.91

6,100.00 0.28 145.02 6,098.34 -20.89 100.85 102.99 0.51 -0.49 18.11

6,200.00 0.02 36.91 6,198.34 -21.08 101.00 103.18 0.29 -0.26 -108.11

6,300.00 0.16 125.64 6,298.34 -21.15 101.13 103.31 0.16 0.14 88.73

6,400.00 0.07 346.03 6,398.34 -21.17 101.23 103.41 0.22 -0.09 -139.61

6,500.00 0.83 307.48 6,498.34 -20.67 100.64 102.74 0.78 0.76 -38.55

6,600.00 1.32 299.44 6,598.32 -19.66 99.06 100.99 0.51 0.49 -8.04

6,700.00 1.50 309.66 6,698.29 -18.26 97.05 98.74 0.31 0.18 10.22

6,800.00 1.64 314.01 6,798.25 -16.43 95.01 96.39 0.18 0.14 4.35

6,900.00 1.60 309.14 6,898.21 -14.56 92.90 93.95 0.14 -0.04 -4.87

7,000.00 1.60 305.63 6,998.17 -12.86 90.68 91.44 0.10 0.00 -3.51

7,100.00 1.61 304.64 7,098.13 -11.25 88.39 88.88 0.03 0.01 -0.99

7,200.00 1.13 303.54 7,198.10 -8.91 86.41 86.67 0.48 -0.48 -1.10

7,300.00 1.04 315.64 7,298.09 -8.71 84.96 85.01 0.25 -0.09 12.10

7,400.00 112 304.07 7,398.07 -7.52 83.51 83.36 0.23 0.08 -11.57

7,500.00 1.00 312.77 7,498.05 -6.38 82.06 81.71 0.20 -0.12 8.70

7,600.00 1.93 309.58 7,598.02 -4.71 80.13 79.48 0.93 0.93 -3.18

7,700.00 1.99 337.42 7,697.96 -2.04 78.16 77.03 0.94 0.06 27.83

7,800.00 1.94 333.9¢9 7,797.90 1.09 76.75 75.03 0.13 -0.05 -3.43

7,900.00 1.56 335.24 7,897.85 3.85 75.44 73.20 0.38 -0.38 1.25

8,000.00 0.99 321.55 7,997.83 5.76 74.33 71.74 0.64 -0.57 -13.69

8,100.00 0.98 317.91 8,097.82 7.07 73.22 70.38 0.06 -0.01 -3.64

8,200.00 1.05 325.41 8,197.80 8.46 72.13 69.05 0.15 0.07 7.50

8,300.00 1.15 325.00 8,297.78 10.04 71.03 67.66 0.10 0.10 -0.41

8,400.00 1.19 327.24 8,397.76 11.73 69.90 66.21 0.06 0.04 2.24

8,500.00 1.34 358.30 8,497.74 13.77 69.30 65.22 0.69 0.15 31.06

8,600.00 1.40 349.97 8,597.71 16.14 69.05 64.51 0.21 0.06 -8.33

8,700.00 1.45 342.50 8,697.68 18.55 68.46 63.46 0.19 0.05 -7.47

8,800.00 2.20 328.55 8,797.63 21.40 67.08 61.54 0.87 0.75 -13.95

8,900.00 2.31 313.13 8,897.55 24.41 64.60 58.52 0.61 0.11 -15.42

9,000.00 2.08 307.88 8,997.48 26.91 61.70 55.19 0.31 -0.23 -5.25

9,100.00 2.06 302.09 9,097.41 28.97 58.75 51.88 0.21 -0.02 -5.79

9,200.00 2.17 296.99 9,197.34 30.79 55.54 48.38 0.22 o1 -5.10

9,300.00 1.78 298.52 9,297.28 32.39 52.48 45.07 0.39 -0.3¢8 1.53

9,400.00 1.83 299.47 9,397.23 33.92 49.73 42.07 0.06 0.05 0.95

9,500.00 1.65 305.64 9,497.19 35.54 47.17 39.24 0.26 -0.18 6.17
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Survey Report

——— - = = : - - 1
Company: . Mewbourne Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H :
Project: Lea County, New Mexico TVD Reference: 20’ RKB @ 3969.00usft (Patterson #47) l
Site: Merit 6 EH State Com MD Reference: 20' RKB @ 3969.00usft (Patterson #47) i
Well: Merit 6 EH State Com # 1H North Reference: Grid |
